Presiding:

Attendance:

Minutes:

Report by the
President:

Report by the
Administrative
Committee:

HUNTER COLLEGE Page 2354
City University of New York
OFFICE OF THE HUNTER COLLEGE SENATE

MINUTES

Meeting of the Hunter College Senate
10 March 1993

The 289th meeting of the Hunter College Senate was convened at 4:30 PM in
Room W714.
Kenneth S. Sherrill, Chair

The elected members of the Senate with the exception of those listed in Appen-
dix L.

The Agenda was adopted with the change that item No. 5, Old Business, be
moved to the end of the Administrative Committee Report.

The Minutes of February 10th were approved as distributed.

There was no report.

Approved Curriculum Changes

The following changes, as listed in the report dated 10 March 1993, have been
approved as per Senate resolution, and were submitted for the Senate's informa-
tion: Item US-835 (Music).

Old Business:

Professor Kirkland moved for approval of the following resolution:
"BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Administrative Committee of the Hunter
College Senate contact - all college and student governing bodies within
CUNY in order to coordinate plans for responsible action in the public
domain against The Goldstein Report.

After discussion, Professor Wallach moved that the motion be amended by sub-
stituting the word "regarding" for the word "against."

After brief discussion the question on the motion to amend was called and car-
ried.

The amendment was approved by hand vote.

After discussion, the question on the main motion, as amended, was called and
carried.

The motion, as amended, was approved by hand vote.

The next item of business was the report by the Undergraduate Academic Re-
quirements Committee concerning the CR/NC Grading System.

After brief discussion, Professor Sautman moved that discussion of the report
be postponed to the next meeting.

The motion carried by hand vote.
A motion to adjourned was made and carried. The meeting adjourned at 5:25

P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

Khursheed Navder, Fre
Secretary

~No o

(o]

10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21

22
23

24

25
26

27

28
29

30
31

32

33
34



Minutes

Meeting of the Hunter College Senate

March 10, 1993

APPENDIX I

The following members were noted as absent from the meeting:

FACULTY:

Academic Skills:

Anthropology:

Art:

Biology:
Black/P.R. Studies:

Classics:

Communications:

Curriculum & Teaching:

Economics:

Educ. Foundations:
English:
Geology & Geography:

Health Sciences:

History:

Library:
Mathematics:

Music:

Nursing:
Psychology:

Romance Languages:

Social Work:

Sociology:

Special Education:

Student Services:

Urban Affairs:

danice Montague
Willie Wimberly

Thomas McGovern
John Qates
Gerald Creed

Ulka Bates
Andrea Blum

Ed Balboni
Pedro Lopez-Adorno "E"

Tamara Green
William Mayer

Tami Gold
Serafina Bathrick
Fulton Ross

Tony Picciano

Howard Chernick
Avi Liveson "E"

Joan Buxbaum "E"
Karen Greenberg "E"
Richard Liebling

Ida Susser
Nora Baker

Marta Petrusewicz
Bernadette McCauley

Steve Kowalik
Barry Cherkas
Jdana Feinman
Barbara Hampton
Susan Kagan "E"
Marie Mosley

Peter Moller

Marithelma Costa
Maria Paynter

Charles Guzzetta
Joann Ivry "E"
Jayne Silberman "E"

Ruth Sidel "E"
Charles Green
John Cuddihy

Marsha Lupi
Marsha Smith-Lewis

Madlyn Stokely

Stanley Moses

Dean Evelynn Gioiella

Dean Carlos Hortas

Dean Erwin Fleissner

Dean Everlena Holmes "E"
Vice Pres. Sylvia Fishman
Asst. Vice Pres. Stan Sokol

STUDENTS:

David Asencio
Kristine Mancenido
Scott Lessard

John Pastor
Antonio Lopez
Stacey Bell

Dionne Monsanto "E"
Josiah Klebaner
Lynnette Renee Carpenter
Sigrid Cotto

Armin Patel
Victoria Kern
Timothy Lee "E"
Melissa Uber
dessica Indri
Richard Baldwin
Paul Mittelman
Cathy Rybak

Simon Kamara
Rebecca Perez
Dierdre Foudy "E"
Edilberto Soriano
Hema Sareen

John Geida "E"
Yor-el Francis
Tara Moloney

James Painter
Erica Petersen
Sean Sukal "E"

Page 2355



