# HUNTER COLLEGE City University of New York OFFICE OF THE HUNTER COLLEGE SENATE

## MINUTES

# Meeting of the Hunter College Senate 10 March 1993

	The 289th meeting of the Hunter College Senate was convened at 4:30 PM in Room W714.	1 2
Presiding:	Kenneth S. Sherrill, Chair	3
Attendance:	The elected members of the Senate with the exception of those listed in Appendix I.	4 5
	The Agenda was adopted with the change that item No. 5, Old Business, be moved to the end of the Administrative Committee Report.	6 7
Minutes:	The Minutes of February 10th were approved as distributed.	8
Report by the President:	There was no report.	, 9 
Report by the Administrative Committee:	Approved Curriculum Changes The following changes, as listed in the report dated 10 March 1993, have been approved as per Senate resolution, and were submitted for the Senate's information: Item US-835 (Music).	10 11 12 13
	Old Business: Professor Kirkland moved for approval of the following resolution:	14 15
	"BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Administrative Committee of the Hunter College Senate contact all college and student governing bodies within CUNY in order to coordinate plans for responsible action in the public domain against The Goldstein Report.	16 17 18 19
	After discussion, Professor Wallach moved that the motion be amended by substituting the word "regarding" for the word "against."	20 21
	After brief discussion the question on the motion to amend was called and carried.	22 23
	The amendment was approved by hand vote.	24
	After discussion, the question on the main motion, as amended, was called and carried.	25 26
	The motion, as amended, was approved by hand vote.	27
	The next item of business was the report by the Undergraduate Academic Requirements Committee concerning the CR/NC Grading System.	28 29
	After brief discussion, Professor Sautman moved that discussion of the report be postponed to the next meeting.	30 31
	The motion carried by hand vote.	32
	A motion to adjourned was made and carried. The meeting adjourned at 5:25 P.M.	33 34

Respectfully submitted, Muerland Wark

Khursheed Navder, Ame

Secretary

#### APPENDIX I

The following members were noted as absent from the meeting:

#### FACULTY:

Academic Skills:

Janice Montague

Willie Wimberly

Anthropology:

Thomas McGovern John Oates

Gerald Creed

Art:

Ulka Bates

Andrea Blum

Biology:

Ed Balboni

Black/P.R. Studies:

Pedro Lopez-Adorno "E"

Classics:

Tamara Green

William Mayer

Communications:

Tami Gold

Serafina Bathrick

Fulton Ross

Curriculum & Teaching:

Tony Picciano

Economics:

Howard Chernick

Avi Liveson "E"

Educ. Foundations:

Joan Buxbaum "E"

English:

Karen Greenberg "E"

Geology & Geography:

Richard Liebling

Health Sciences:

Ida Susser Nora Baker

History:

Marta Petrusewicz

Bernadette McCauley

Library:

Steve Kowalik

Mathematics:

Barry Cherkas

Music:

Jana Feinman Barbara Hampton Susan Kagan "E"

Nursing:

Marie Mosley

Psychology:

Peter Moller

Romance Languages:

Marithelma Costa Maria Paynter

Social Work:

Charles Guzzetta Joann Ivry "E" Jayne Silberman "E"

Sociology:

Ruth Sidel "E" Charles Green John Cuddihy

Special Education:

Marsha Lupi

Marsha Smith-Lewis

Student Services:

Madlyn Stokely

Urban Affairs:

Stanley Moses

Dean Carlos Hortas Dean Erwin Fleissner Dean Everlena Holmes "E" Vice Pres. Sylvia Fishman Asst. Vice Pres. Stan Sokol

Dean Evelynn Gioiella

### STUDENTS:

David Asencio Kristine Mancenido Scott Lessard John Pastor Antonio Lopez Stacey Bell

Dionne Monsanto "E"

Josiah Klebaner

Lynnette Renee Carpenter

Sigrid Cotto Armin Patel Victoria Kern Timothy Lee "E" Melissa Uber Jessica Indri Richard Baldwin Paul Mittelman Cathy Rybak Simon Kamara Rebecca Perez Dierdre Foudy "E" Edilberto Soriano Hema Sareen John Geida "E"

Yor-el Francis Tara Moloney James Painter Erica Petersen Sean Sukal "E"

668